

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 22-1801

WAPELLO COUNTY NO. ESPR007828

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN EUGENE JOHNSTON

PEGGY JOHNSTON, Appellant

Appeal from Wapello County Iowa District Court, Hon. Gregory Milani,
Judge, Eighth Judicial District

APPELLANT'S FINAL REPLY BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

Richard J. Gaumer
Gaumer, Emanuel, Carpenter & Goldsmith, P.C.
111 W. Second Street
Ottumwa, IA 52501
(641) 682-7579 TELEPHONE
(641) 682-6982 FACSIMILE
rjg@ottumwalaw.com E-MAIL
ATTORNEY FOR CLAIMANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities	3
Statement of Issues Presented for Review	3,7
Argument	
I. WHILE THE PRESUMPTION OF A JOINT ACCOUNT BEING OWNED EQUALLY IS REBUTTABLE, THE APPELLEE MUST SHOW THE AGREEMENT IS NOT EQUAL BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE.	
II. APPELLEES INCORRECTLY ARGUE THAT THE SOURCE OF THE FUNDS FOR THE CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT WAS JOHN'S	
III. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT STATED THAT JOHN'S ACTIONS WERE EXCUSABLE DUE TO THE ACTIONS BEING ESTATE PLANNING.	
Conclusion	8
Certificate of Compliance with Type-Volume Limitation, Type Face requirements and Type-Style Requirements	9
Certificate of Service	10

Table of Cases and Authorities

Anderson v. Iowa Dept. of Human Serv., 368 N.W.2d 493 (Iowa 2007)

Fredrick V. Shorman, 259 Iowa 1050, 147 N.W.2d 478 (1966)

Kettler v. Security Nat. Bk, 805 N.W.2d 817 (Iowa Ct App, 2011)
